

GAHC010178772025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4772/2025

MOHOSIN AHMED LASKAR
S/O- LATE ABDUL LATIF LASKAR, R/O- H.NO-46, WARD NO-7, WATER
WORKS ROAD, P.O AND P.S- SILCHAR, ASSAM, PIN-788001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-06 ,ASSAM

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SPECIAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PWRD DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06
ASSAM

3:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PWRD DEPARTMENT
ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. V A CHOWDHURY, MR. J PATOWARY

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, P W D, GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

29.10.2025

On the request made by Mr. J. Patowary, learned counsel for the petitioner matter stands deferred to be listed again after two weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant