

GAHC010178772025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4772/2025

MOHOSIN AHMED LASKAR
S/O- LATE ABDUL LATIF LASKAR, R/O- H.NO-46, WARD NO-7, WATER
WORKS ROAD, P.O AND P.S- SILCHAR, ASSAM, PIN-788001

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS
REP. BY THE CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-06 ,ASSAM

2:THE COMMISSIONER AND SPECIAL SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PWRD DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06
ASSAM

3:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PWRD DEPARTMENT
ESTABLISHMENT BRANCH
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. V A CHOWDHURY, P DAS,MR. ABHIJIT MENA,MR. FIRUZ
KHAN,MR. J PATOWARY

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, P W D, GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

30.04.2026

List this matter again on 15.05.2026 by which date the respondent counsel will apprise the Court as to whether any circular is available issued by the appropriate department of the Government of Assam to the effect that grant of prosecution sanction to proceed against the delinquent officer would be sufficient to apply the sealed cover proceedings.

Mr. F. Khan, learned counsel appears for the petitioner and Mr. R. Dhar, learned Standing Counsel appears for the PWD Department.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant